

TS- 138 of 2017

CIS: 150 of 2017

Order no. 10.04.2025 Dated: 16.05.2025

Today is fixed for extension and hearing petition u/s 151 of CPC and payment of commission fee cost .

Parties file haziras. No cost receipt filed.

Heard the petition u/s 151 CPC in part and on the next date the petition U/S 151 CPC and the injunction petition to be heard simultaneously.

Ad-interim order of injunction gets extended till next date fixed.

To 10.06.2025 for extension and hearing. .

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441